c) The exact timing of start of time slot shall be intimated to the shortlisted bidders separately.  
d) To participate in design competition, the shortlisted bidders will have to attend the event on their own 

expenses. However, the Bank will make payment of   Rs. 35,000/- (Rupees Thirty five thousand Only) as 
token of appreciation for their efforts to those participating in the design competition except to the Architect 
selected finally. 

e) The design brief can be seen in instructions to bidders, which are available at Bank’s website. 
SBI will not be responsible for late receipt of application due to postal delay or any other reason/s.